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209 African Americans, 197 Hispanics
136 AAPI, 231 Pure Independents
Margin of Error: +/- 2.8%

1. Are you currently registered to vote?

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic

Party or the Republican Party?

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Apr-26
Off on the wrong track...........c.ccceveerevreerernennn, 50%
Headed in the right direction ............ccccccoo...... 43
NOESUFE ... 8

Apr-12
49%

40
10

Mar-29
50%
41
10

Mar-15
48%
43

8

Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Apr-26
Strongly @pProve ..........oceeeeneereeerecenerenernennn: 30%
Somewhat approve ..........coccceeeveercireereins 23
Somewhat diSapprove..........ccccveereivivereinns 1
Strongly diSapprove.........cocveeeereerereereereinnens 33
NOESUE ... 3
APPROVE (NET)...coieeieerrneireeeerneeeeereeenen, 53%

DISAPPROVE (NET) ...oovveeirerinriciireiiriieens 44

Apr-12

30%

25

11

30
4

55
42

Mar-29
30%
25
11
31

4

55
41

Mar-15
33%
23
10
30

4

56
40

YOS ot 99%
NO L -
NOE SUE ... 1
Strong DemOCrat .........c.vvieniererereeenseeeeeene 29%
Weak DEMOCIAL..........ovrieeeercieissseireeeeriniis 13
Independent / Closer to the Democrats...........ccccuveeneee. 6
INdePENdent........c.oueiie e 10
Independent / Closer to the Republicans ...........c..co....... 6
Weak Republican ..........coeevirnenieeniencnieeninns 12
Strong Republican ..o 25
DEMOCRAT (NET) ..ccouieeieereeneerseeeeieessesesesesssessssennns 42%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ...ovourerireirneieeineeneieeeseseneesseinns 21
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..o 37
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) .....ccvvvmeeierereneirneinns 47%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......ccovuenrerereneirneinns 42
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
17% 61% 83% 15% 38% 59% 29%
74 23 13 72 53 35 55
9 16 4 13 9 6 15
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
57% 1% 4% 58% 35% 24% 28%
34 26 " 31 31 19 43
5 18 17 4 9 13 13
1 33 68 4 20 41 12
3 12 1 3 5 3 4
90 37 14 89 66 43 71
6 51 85 8 29 54 25
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Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-26 Apr-12 Mar-29 Mar-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Strongly approve .......cceeeeereeneeneereereeneereinens 29% 28% 27% 30% 55% 13% 4% 62% 36% 22% 24%
Somewhat approve ..........cccceeveveerciniierneinnns 22 24 26 25 34 24 10 25 26 21 41
Somewhat diSapprove..........ccccvevercirivereinnns 1" 11 12 9 6 19 16 5 13 12 13
Strongly diSapprove..........cveeeereerereereereinnens 33 31 31 31 2 32 69 6 21 41 11
NOE SUFE ..ot 4 6 5 5 4 12 2 2 5 4 11
APPROVE (NET)....covieeienereeeeeerneeeeieeen 51% 52 53 55 88 36 13 87 61 43 65
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...oveeeieerrereiseeneinneens 45 42 43 40 7 51 85 11 34 53 24
Q5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-26  Apr-12 Mar-29 Mar-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Strongly approve ........cceeeeeerereeeneereereereereinens 36% 38% 38% 41% 67% 19% 6% 68% 45% 29% 43%
Somewhat approve ..........ccccceecveercineiereins 26 24 25 23 27 30 23 22 27 26 37
Somewhat diSapprove..........ccccveercirivereinns 1" 14 12 10 3 17 19 3 9 13 8
Strongly diSapprove.........ccoecevcereercineeereeinns 23 20 20 21 1 23 48 5 14 29 8
NOE SUFE ..ot 4 4 5 4 3 10 4 2 5 4 5
APPROVE (NET)....cooireiereriimieereeineeeeirerene 62% 62 63 64 94 49 29 90 72 55 79
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covvereieerienmeieeeenenns 35 34 32 32 4 40 67 8 23 42 16
Q6. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-26  Apr-12 Mar-29 Mar-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Strongly @pProve ........cccveeeeenerinerieeseinnenenns 12% 10% 8% 10% 6% 6% 21% 11% 1% 13% 6%
Somewhat approve .........coceevevrieiveisieenenan, 26 25 27 26 9 18 47 14 23 29 22
Somewhat disapprove........c..ccoocueeeiverrieennan, 23 26 25 22 24 33 20 20 21 24 31
Strongly diSapProve.........ccceveveereereereereennennn, 32 31 33 35 53 27 9 49 37 28 33
NOE SUFE ..ot 7 8 7 7 7 16 4 6 8 6 8
APPROVE (NET)....coovverevereriimmieeeeineeeeirerenes 38% 35 35 36 15 24 68 25 34 42 28
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...oovvereceerienneineineeienns 55 57 58 57 78 60 28 69 59 51 64
Q7. Are you hopeful Biden will put the country in the right direction, or worried Biden will set us off on the wrong track?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-26 Apr-12 Mar-29 Mar-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Hopeful Biden will put the country in the right
AIrCHON ..., 53% 55% 55% 57% 91% 38% 15% 85% 68% 44% 76%
Worried Biden will set us off on the wrong
BrACK v 44 40 40 40 7 50 83 12 26 53 21
NOE SUFE ..ot 3 5 5 3 2 12 2 2 6 3 3
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The police in Your COMMUNILY...............covvveveverereririvisisiserssesssssesnneen
June-8 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

® THE POLICE......oooeee s
June-8 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

® Dr. ANthONY FAUCI...........oovvvevcvcvccvcisisisisesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes
Dec-14 2020
Oct-19 2020
June-1 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

0 JOB BIABN.....ooovovvvvvcvcvcvvvivissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnes
Apr-12 2021
Mar-29 2021
Mar-15 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
45% 32 11 9
44% 30 12 9
26% 39 16 14
44% 30 12 8
65% 26 5 3
14% 39 19 22
39% 28 17 11
52% 31 8 6
25% 47 12 5
35% 33 16 13
26% 34 23 16
16% 33 25 23
31% 37 19 9
57% 32 5 4
7% 25 30 36
27% 32 22 16
42% 35 12 9
13% 38 27 17
34% 22 12 20
38% 25 11 14
37% 25 13 8
36% 28 11 10
57% 24 6 2
21% 21 11 25
11% 19 20 39
50% 22 6 5
39% 22 10 14
29% 22 14 24
48% 24 12 6
32% 22 11 35
31% 23 11 32
31% 24 11 31
33% 23 9 33
61% 32 4 2
13% 26 22 34
4% 10 16 70
63% 25 5 7
40% 25 8 24
25% 20 12 42
28% 41 12 16
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FAV

7%
74%
65%
74%
91%
53%
67%
83%
72%

68%
59%
49%
68%
89%
32%
59%
7%
51%

55%
63%
62%
64%
81%
42%
30%
1%
61%
51%
72%

54%
55%
55%
56%
93%
39%
14%
88%
66%
45%
70%

NET

UNFAV

20
21
30
20

8
42
28
15
17

30
39
48
27

9
66
38
21
44

32
25
21
21

7
36
60
1"
24
38
18

45
43
42
42

6
56
86
12
32
54
28

FAM

96
94
95
94
99
94
96
97
89

98
98
98
96
99
98
97
98
96

88
88
83
85
88
78
89
82
85
89
90

99
98
98
99
99
96
100
100
97
99
98
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The Black Lives Matter movement...........rireennenennnnnn
Dec-14 2020
Oct-19 2020
June-8 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

o The Democratic Party ...
Apr-12 2021
Mar-29 2021
Mar-15 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

© DONAIA TIUMP oo
Apr-12 2021
Mar-29 2021
Mar-15 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
26% 22 14 32
25% 24 11 33
26% 24 10 34
36% 23 15 19
47% 34 9 5
15% 21 17 35
6% 10 19 61
64% 21 3 6
31% 30 9 23
19% 21 17 38
29% 35 12 16
22% 26 15 34
23% 26 16 33
22% 26 16 33
23% 26 15 33
45% 43 8 2
4% 24 26 35
2% 7 20 70
53% 35 4 5
29% 37 8 22
16% 22 18 42
19% 45 15 16
26% 18 8 47
25% 18 8 46
25% 18 8 48
25% 17 10 47

3% 5 6 85
19% 21 17 37
54% 31 7 7
4% 5 6 81
17% 12 10 58
32% 21 7 38
9% 13 14 63
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FAV

49%
49%
50%
59%
81%
36%
16%
85%
61%
40%
63%

48%
49%
48%
49%
88%
28%

9%
88%
66%
38%
64%

44%
44%
42%
42%
7%
40%
86%
10%
30%
53%
23%

NET

UNFAV

45
44
44
34
14
52
79

9
31
55
28

49
48
49
48
10
61
90
10
30
60
31

55
55
56
57
N
54
14
87
68
46
7

FAM

94
93
94
93
95
87
95
94
92
95
91

97
97
97
97
97
89
99
98
96
97
95
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The Republican Party..........ccoorevevvvvvcioiiseseseeeecessessss
Apr-12 2021
Mar-29 2021
Mar-15 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

® NANCY PlOSI ...
Mar-15 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

® CRUCK SCUMET ....oooccoceer e
Mar-15 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

© KEVIN MCCAMNY .......oooovvvevvvevvvvvresssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnns
Feb-16 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

® Mitch MCCONNEIL ...
Mar-15 2021
April 2018
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
15% 26 22 33
14% 29 21 32
13% 28 21 33
12% 27 21 37
3% 8 24 61
3% 22 37 23
31% 48 15 5
3% 12 21 60
14% 18 24 39
18% 30 21 28
4% 17 35 37
16% 19 11 46
18% 21 10 43
31% 33 16 9
4% 11 15 53
2% 5 6 85
39% 29 10 12
20% 23 10 32
12% 16 12 55
14% 31 16 25
14% 14 13 32
13% 19 11 31
27% 24 13 9
3% 11 14 32
2% 5 13 58
28% 18 13 9
21% 16 12 20
10% 13 13 38
11% 24 11 20
8% 15 12 22

7% 14 12 23
4% 9 12 32
5% 10 12 19
13% 23 12 11
6% 12 11 30
6% 11 13 21
9% 16 12 21
3% 16 10 21
5% 16 20 40
6% 16 20 41
2% 16 20 29
3% 8 14 57
3% 9 22 38
8% 26 26 20
5% 10 17 46
5% 12 16 44
5% 18 21 37
2% 10 17 50
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41%
43%
41%
39%
1%
25%
79%
15%
32%
48%
22%

35%
40%
64%
15%
7%
68%
44%
2%
45%

28%
32%
51%
14%
6%
46%
37%
24%
34%

23%
21%
13%
14%
37%
18%
18%
25%
19%

21%
22%
19%
12%
11%
34%
15%
17%
23%
12%

NET

UNFAV

55
53
55
58
85
60
21
81
63
49
72

57
53
25
67
90
21
42
66
41

44
42
21
46
70
22
32
51
31

34
35
44
31
24
41
34
33
31

59
61
50
4
60
46
63
61
58
67

FAM

96
96
96
97
96
86
99
95
95
97
94

92
93
89
82
97
90
86
94
86

73
74
72
59
77
68
69
74
65

57
56
57
45
60
59
52
58
51

81
83
65
83
7
80
78
78
81
79
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Q22. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-26 Apr-12 Mar-29 Mar-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
A0t o 34% 39% 43% 43% 40% 25% 30% 43% 37% 32% 30%
SOME .. 42 38 36 39 44 39 40 44 40 41 45
ATIE oo, 17 16 15 14 12 28 20 12 17 18 19
NOhING oo 7 7 6 5 5 8 10 1 6 9 6
AT LEAST ALITTLE (NET)..cocvvveeeeiriieinns 93% 93 94 95 95 92 90 99 94 91 94

Q23. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-26  Apr-12 Mar-29 Mar-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Mostly POSItIVE ..o, 42% 39% 35% 49% 70% 25% 14% 76% 45% 35% 45%
Mostly negative 22 24 27 21 2 25 44 4 13 27 11
Equal mix of positive and negative................. 26 28 32 25 21 39 29 18 33 26 35
Have heard nothing in past few days about
BIdEN ... 10 8 6 5 7 1 12 2 10 1 9

Q24. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have you
seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

0 VACCINES

mfrastructure
Countrybil "= “w=~ orking king change helping "z

- tfy.ﬁ"g%eoronawrus
cint Sy ==
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Q26. What do you think Joe Biden’s top goals are for the country in the First

coming months and years? What do you think he will try to achieve? Feel
coronaw rus-—

free to list up to three items.
™ vaccines rene B

Second

secie JODS s
|mm|grat|on Ccoronawrus e cllmate change e

“-economy

infrastructure

Third

cIimate change..

el Country reform

sieconomy

maheal hc are-gmmm. w

= anate = MM |grat|0 ce

coronavirus POl ice

bs
J?ducatmmfrastructure

Q27. Select the top four issues that you feel are most important for President Joe Biden and Congress to focus on.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-26 Apr-12 Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Jobs and the economy ..., 46% 43% 48% 38% 44% 55% 35% 44% 48% 50%
The coronavirus pandemic...........cccovvrereersirnsrsnsseernnnn, 43 48 49 59 41 26 51 47 41 57
Immigration 32 34 35 18 26 49 12 31 36 28
Health care 24 27 26 33 21 15 24 29 24 26
Wages and the cost of [iViNg .........cccoeereerreneeneerereinnennn, 21 22 23 22 24 19 21 19 21 15
Corruption in gOVErNMENt...........covrrurreeirerneereeneereereeeenn, 20 18 19 11 27 29 13 13 23 16
Climate change and extreme weather events.................. 20 17 17 31 21 7 22 19 19 27
National SECURItY ........cvevrermierieiiriree s 18 20 18 8 14 29 8 15 20 6
Social Security and Medicare.............cocuvevireenererneeennn, 16 18 16 17 19 14 13 17 17 11
POliCe FefOrm ... 16 10 10 25 12 6 41 19 11 16
GUNS ..ot 15 16 15 22 13 7 27 18 12 21
The federal budget defiCit.........ccccovrmrnernerniinnenineiinnens 15 14 15 7 18 22 9 10 17 7
RaCe relations. ..o 14 14 13 21 12 7 30 13 11 23
VIOIBNE CHIME ... 14 13 12 11 13 17 16 13 13 13
TAXES c.vveerereereeerecie ettt 13 15 14 10 12 17 9 17 13 16
Reforming the way our government Works............c..c...... 12 11 13 12 15 10 10 10 12 11
EQUCAtION.......cvvecieeec e 1 13 10 12 12 9 10 10 11 16
Domestic and homegrown terrorism ............cccocveveerenn. 10 13 12 11 9 10 8 10 11 9
FOreign terrorism ..o 7 7 7 3 10 12 4 5 9 4
ADOIHION .o 3 4 5 2 3 5 3 7 3 1
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Q28. Which of these issues do you feel President Joe Biden and Congress are actually most focused on?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-26  Apr-12  Mar-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
The coronavirus pandemic..........cccveuereeeevrreensererenennn, 51% 59% 58% 65% 50% 36% 58% 53% 49% 68%
Climate change and extreme weather events................. 34 22 22 30 30 39 25 26 37 30
Jobs and the eCONOMY ........cvvcevirerrce e, 32 28 25 46 29 17 40 37 29 50
GUNS ...t 28 39 26 18 26 38 22 25 30 15
IMMIGratioN........veueieciieieee e 25 25 37 24 23 27 18 26 26 29
PoliCe refOrm ..o 22 11 8 22 17 24 29 20 22 10
Race relations. ..., 21 20 20 19 21 23 23 15 21 30
TAXES .vveerereereerecee ittt 18 19 18 13 20 23 14 21 19 18
Health Care ... 17 17 18 24 12 11 23 21 16 23
Reforming the way our government Works............c..c..c.... 13 12 13 8 10 18 12 1 13 5
Wages and the cost of liVing .........ccovrrirnrenirnirinnns, 10 12 13 13 1 7 15 13 9 12
National SECURItY ........cvevrermieeieeiriree s 8 8 8 9 8 5 8 10 7 4
ViIOIENt CHIME ... 7 5 5 8 10 5 12 9 6 6
The federal budget defiCit............coererirviveinininerenn, 7 5 5 9 6 5 11 8 6 6
Social Security and Medicare.............coccoveuririeninininenn, 7 7 7 10 5 3 13 10 5 6
EdUCALION. ... 6 7 6 7 3 5 9 4 6 4
Corruption in governmMeNt...........ccceeuveereevnenerseeseeineen: 6 4 5 4 7 7 4 9 6 6
Domestic and homegrown terrorism ............ccovererverenen: 6 6 9 8 9 2 8 7 5 6
ADOTHON ..ot 4 4 5 2 4 8 1 5 5 8
Foreign terrorism .........cvvneneeereeseneseseeeeens 4 3 3 4 4 4 1 5 4 5
B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Providing relief for people who can't pay their bills during the pandemic.............cccvvvivvvvvrvrirvrnrnn. 60% 28 12
Apr-12 2021 59% 27 13
Mar-29 2021 59% 26 15
Mar-15 2021 63% 24 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 91% 3 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 47% 18 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 28% 59 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 90% 3 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 66% 22 12
Latest Data by Race White 53% 34 13
Latest Data by Race Asian 74% 11 15
o Combatting the COronavirus PANAEMIC..........cccccciieveerrvrerrrrsssssssieeessssesesssssssssissssssssssssss s 54% 33 13
Apr-12 2021 57% 30 13
Mar-29 2021 58% 28 14
Mar-15 2021 58% 28 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 90% 3 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 26 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 67 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 88% 6 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 63% 24 13
Latest Data by Race White 46% 39 15
Latest Data by Race Asian 74% 14 13
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© Promoting racial JUSHCE ... 54% 29 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 2 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 21 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 60 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 86% 6 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 64% 19 17
Latest Data by Race White 46% 35 20
Latest Data by Race Asian 68% 16 16
o Holding the police aCCOUNTADIE..............cooooe st 52% 32 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 5 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 23 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 63 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 85% 7 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 63% 24 13
Latest Data by Race White 44% 38 18
Latest Data by Race Asian 67% 11 22
o Relations between police and the black COMMUNILY ..........oooovvvvvvvveeeeeieeeee e 51% 31 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 3 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 24 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 63 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 83% 5 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 63% 21 16
Latest Data by Race White 44% 37 19
Latest Data by Race Asian 66% 14 20
© IMPIOVING NEAIN CAIE..........ooooovevevecevececeececeeeeee s 51% 35 14
Apr-12 2021 54% 32 15
Mar-29 2021 53% 32 15
Mar-15 2021 55% 29 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 3 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 29 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 73 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 87% 6 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 64% 27 9
Latest Data by Race White 42% 42 16
Latest Data by Race Asian 66% 16 18
e Improving America's infrastructure, including its roads and bridges................ccccrsiriiincce 49% 36 15
Apr-12 2021 49% 34 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 6 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 27 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 72 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 83% 7 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 31 15
Latest Data by Race White 42% 43 15
Latest Data by Race Asian 58% 17 24
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© Healing divisions iN the COUNTIY ...t 49% 33 18
Mar-15 2021 52% 27 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 3 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 26 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 68 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 84% 6 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 24 17
Latest Data by Race White 40% 40 20
Latest Data by Race Asian 61% 15 24
© ReDUIlAING thE BCONOMY .....cooocoiiiiieeererrrrrressssssieeserersene s 46% 43 11
Apr-12 2021 47% 41 12
Mar-29 2021 45% 44 12
Mar-15 2021 49% 41 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 8 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 41 29
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 83 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 86% 7 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 34 8
Latest Data by Race White 37% 52 12
Latest Data by Race Asian 53% 31 16
o Looking out for small businesses and small BUSINESS OWNETS..........cc.ccoocvrrrrrsssmerrersssssmeerenssssseseseeessn 45% 40 15
Apr-12 2021 46% 38 15
Mar-29 2021 45% 40 14
Mar-15 2021 47% 40 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 5 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 40 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 80 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 80% 7 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 28 14
Latest Data by Race White 37% 49 15
Latest Data by Race Asian 53% 25 22
® [SPLIT B] SharNG MY VAIUES ......ooooroeiievrrerssieerrenssssmessersssssessssssssssssssessssssssssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 44% 40 16
Apr-12 2021 46% 39 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 3 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 29 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 84 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 80% 5 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 35 13
Latest Data by Race White 36% 48 16
Latest Data by Race Asian 60% 9 31
® [SPLIT A] ProOtECHNG OUE VAIUES ........ooovvvvveveveieceieicicicieieiececssesesess s 44% 44 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 5 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 47 29
Latest Data by Party Rep % 86 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 82% 10 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 33 1
Latest Data by Race White 35% 52 13

Latest Data by Race Asian 52% 27 21
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The

Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© ProteCting [aW @NG OFUEN ... 42% 44 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 9 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 40 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 84 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 79% 8 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 37 13
Latest Data by Race White 34% 52 14
Latest Data by Race Asian 54% 25 21

D105Y. [IF DEMOCRAT/LEAN DEMOCRAT] Do you think the Democratic Party should move more to the left and embrace more liberal
policies, move more to the center and embrace more moderate policies, or do you think the Democratic Party should stay where it is
right now?

Latest Data by Race
Apr-26  Mar-15 | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Move toward the left and embrace more liberal POlICIES ...........ovrererrrieiienirr s 33% 33% 36% 28% 34% 32%
Move toward the center and embrace more moderate POliCIES ..........c.curereenrerneeneernineineieeiees 34 33 29 36 36 39
Stay Where it IS FIGNE MOW .......c.oviiiciie bt 32 34 35 36 31 28

D105X. [IF REPUBLICAN/LEAN REPUBLICAN] Do you think that the Republican Party should continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump
or do you think the Republican Party should make some changes and move in a new direction?

Latest Data by Race
Apr-26 Mar-15 | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Continue on the path laid out by Donald TrUMP.......coceiiirre s 78% 76% 67% 80% 79% 63%

Make some changes and move in @ NEW dIrECHION ...........cuvveieiireineereeeee s 22 24 33 20 21 37
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B3. Below is a list of some events and issues that have been in the news recently. For each, please indicate how much you have heard
about each one.

NOT
MUCH/NOT AT
A LOT/SOME ALL NET
NOT
Not  Notat MUCH/NOT
Alot Some | much all A LOT/SOME AT ALL
o The trial of Derek Chauvin, the former police officer found guilty of
murdering GE0orge FIOYA ..o eesss e 69% 24 4 3 93% 7
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 19 4 1 95% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 60% 28 8 3 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 64% 28 4 4 92% 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 79% 20 1 1 99% 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 69% 24 6 1 93% 7
Latest Data by Race White | 68% 24 5 3 92% 8
Latest Data by Race Asian | 66% 24 4 6 90% 10
o Several recent mass shootings in the United States.............cccccvvvvvvvvvvvernnen 57% 31 8 4 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 66% 27 5 3 93% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 53% 31 12 4 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 49% 35 9 6 84% 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 72% 22 3 3 94% 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 56% 34 6 4 90% 10
Latest Data by Race White | 55% 32 9 5 87% 13
Latest Data by Race Asian | 56% 29 10 5 85% 15
o [SPLIT A] More than 200 million doses of coronavirus vaccine have been
administered in the United States............vvrrcrnisscnsirnesienesnennd 55% 34 8 3 89% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 30 3 2 95% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 30 7 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep | 46% 39 2 3 85% 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 68% 26 3 3 95% 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 32 7 4 89% 11
Latest Data by Race White | 52% 35 9 3 88% 12
Latest Data by Race Asian | 50% 30 14 6 81% 19
e The increase in migrants arriving at America's southern border with
MEXICO ... 47% 33 12 8 80% 20
Mar-29 2021 | 52% 30 13 6 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 39 16 8 76% 24
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 33 13 8 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 59% 26 8 7 86% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 34 15 8 7% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 38 13 7 80% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 49% 32 1" 7 82% 18
Latest Data by Race Asian | 34% 37 19 10 71% 29
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B3. Below is a list of some events and issues that have been in the news recently. For each, please indicate how much you have heard

about each one.

NOT
MUCH/NOT AT
A LOT/SOME ALL NET
NOT
Not Not at MUCH/NOT
Alot Some | much all | ALOT/SOME ATALL
o [SPLIT B] More than 50% of adults have received at least one dose of the
COTONAVIIUS VACCINE ........oorvvveeeeseesvceessseeeseeesssnsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssosssesssesssssssssssessseed 46% 41 9 3 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 58% 33 8 1 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 43 8 8 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 50 12 5 83% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 36 5 1 94% 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 34 12 5 83% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 44 10 4 86% 14
Latest Data by Race Asian | 51% 38 1" - 89% 11
¢ Joe Biden's announcement that his administration will withdraw all
American troops from Afghanistan by September 11 ... 29% 42 16 12 71% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 40 14 9 7% 23
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 45 24 14 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 43 18 15 68% 32
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 33 16 7 7% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 40 18 11 71% 29
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 44 16 13 71% 29
Latest Data by Race Asian | 30% 38 16 16 67% 33
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
Q49. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-26 Apr-12 Mar-29 Mar-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
EXCellent.......ccovereeces e, 5% 5% 3% 5% 8% 3% 2% 10% 5% 5% 2%
oo R 26 26 24 21 33 25 20 34 31 25 26
NOt S0 GOOT .....vvvvveeveeeseeeeseseee s 49 49 53 55 48 47 50 46 50 49 50
POOT ... 17 18 17 17 7 24 25 6 11 19 14
NOE SUIE ..., 3 3 2 2 3 2 3 3 3 2 8
EXCELLENT/GOOD (NET)...ovorrrrrreervvveeennes 32% 31 27 27 41 28 22 44 36 29 28
NOT SO GOOD/POOR (NET) .......ovvvvvvveeneen 65 66 70 71 56 71 75 53 61 68 64
Q50. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-26 Apr-12 Mar-29 Mar-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Very CONfIAENt.........vvvvveeeeeereerreeesessseeeseeesenns 15% 14% 13% 15% 20% 1%  12% 27% 16%  14%  10%
Somewhat confident.............ccoorvvvvveeerrrrrereees 37 37 36 38 41 26 37 41 41 36 35
Somewhat UNeasy ..........ccocveereereerereeneeenenns, 27 27 29 29 23 37 29 19 25 29 31
VEIY UNBASY........coomrrrevvveeesnsessseessessseessinnsnnns 18 17 19 14 13 22 21 11 17 19 20
NOLSUIE ..., 2 4 3 4 4 3 1 2 2 3 4
CONFIDENT (NET) cooovvvoeeerreiseseseseeeeesssveennnen 53% 51 49 53 60 38 48 68 57 50 45
UNEASY (NET) coooreeeveveveeeeeressssseseeeessssseennens 45 45 48 43 36 60 50 30 41 47 51
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Q51. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-26 Apr-12 Mar-29 Mar-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
The economy is getting better.............ccoceene. 29% 29% 26% 28% 45% 16% 14% 40% 31% 27% 32%
The economy is staying the same................. 27 28 29 32 30 30 22 36 33 24 25
The economy is getting Worse........c.cocevuvveeen, 37 36 38 34 16 45 59 14 30 42 27
Don't know enough to Say .........coocverevriereenne. 7 7 8 6 9 9 5 9 6 7 16
@52. Which of the following concerns you more right now?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-26 Apr-12 Mar-29 Mar-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
That the federal government will not do
enough to get help to regular people who
have been most impacted by coronavirus...... 53% 53% 53% 53% 74% 52% 31% 70% 62% 49% 64%
That the federal government will spend too
much money as a result of coronavirus and
push the United States further into debt......... 47 47 47 47 26 48 69 30 38 51 36
Q53. Even if you don't agree with either side completely, who do you agree with more right now?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-26  Apr-12 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Those who say that the government needs to do more to help
TEQUIAT PEOPIE. ....eeveiecvceictiee ettt 60% 59% 84% 54% 34% 79% 63% 55% 7%
Those who say government staying out of people's lives helps
regular people the MOSt.........ccccvviireeiccs s 40 41 16 46 66 21 37 45 23

Switching subjects...

Q54. How much have you seen, read, or heard about President Biden and his emergency legislative package called the "American

Rescue Plan"?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr-26 Apr-12 Mar-29 Mar-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
A0t oo, 20% 22% 22% 27% 28% 12% 13% 35% 21% 17% 13%
SOME ..o 33 31 25 26 34 26 33 32 35 33 30
ATIE oo 28 22 29 23 24 35 31 21 26 29 36
NOhING oo 20 25 24 24 15 27 24 12 18 21 21
A LOT/SOME (NET)...oevreerereereereereereeeeennn, 53% 52 47 53 62 38 46 67 56 50 43
ALITTLE/NOTHING (NET) .o, 47 48 53 47 38 62 54 33 44 50 57

Qs55. Regardless of how much you have seen or heard about President Biden's "American Rescue Plan," do you support or oppose
President Biden passing an emergency legislative package that includes a new round of economic stimulus, vaccine funding, and other

pandemic-related responses?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr-26 Apr-12 Mar-29 Mar-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Strongly SUPPOIt ........cvvrereerirererrceeen, 38% 43% 42% 47% 63% 24% 14% 69% 42% 32% 41%
Somewhat support ......cccccevevcerieeeeen, 27 28 30 25 28 36 23 21 29 27 37
Somewhat OppoSE.......ccoveeeveceerrieereeeeian, 1" 10 10 10 3 15 19 2 1 13 7
Strongly OPPOSE ....eereceeeerieireereee e 14 10 9 10 * 13 30 4 9 17 4
NOE SUME ..ot 10 9 9 8 6 13 14 3 9 12 11
SUPPORT (NET)...eceierrireinieereeneeseneisceeeeen, 65% 70 72 72 91 59 38 91 70 59 78
OPPOSE (NET)....covreereeereererererseeneeneereesnennn, 25 21 19 20 3 28 43 6 20 29 12
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Qs56. Regardless of how much you have seen or heard about President Biden's "American Rescue Plan," do you think the plan has had

or will have a positive or negative impact on you directly?

Major positive Impact 0N ME..........ccoruriririririerese s
Somewhat positive impact 0N Me.........ccccvcvieieieeeieeeseeenn,
NO IMPACE ON ME ...
Somewhat negative impact 0N Me ..........cccvvveverieieeie e,

POSITIVE IMPACT (NET).....couiieeeeireireiireeneseisenssiseessssessssoseenn
NEGATIVE IMPACT (NET) ...coviieiireeireenecessesseeeesissesesseeenns

Switching subjects...

Apr-26
21%
30

Apr-12
21%
34
20

8
7
11

54
15

Q57. How much have you seen, read, or heard about President Biden's infrastructure proposal, known as the "American Jobs Plan"?

A LOT/SOME (NET) ...ttt
ALITTLE/NOTHING (NET) ..o

Apr-26
20%

Apr-12
18%
30
24
28

48
52

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
34% 13% 8% 46% 26% 16% 21%
37 26 23 28 28 31 40
17 25 27 11 24 24 16
3 9 17 5 8 11 10
1 10 13 3 6 8 1
7 17 12 7 8 11 12
71 39 31 74 54 46 61
4 19 30 8 14 19 11
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
27% 1% 14% 35% 25% 16% 14%
36 32 36 35 33 36 34
18 27 25 16 21 23 26
19 30 25 14 20 24 27
63 43 50 70 59 53 48
37 57 50 30 41 47 52

Q58. As you may know, President Biden has proposed the "American Jobs Plan." Do you support or oppose the "American Jobs Plan"?

SErONGIY SUPPOME ...t eeseenns
SomMeWhat SUPPOTt .........cocuierietiecictee e
SOMEWat OPPOSE......ovuircviecietiecie et
SErONGIY OPPOSE ...oeeverercereireirrereesereeeseeeeseeee e esssse e ssessesnns
NOESUPE ...

SUPPORT (NET)...orerereseseesseeseseseeseessessessessessessessesse
OPPOSE (NET).vreeeesceseseeseesseeseesessessessessessesseessessese

Apr-26
28%

Apr-12
26%
25

7
12
31

51
19

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
52% 14% 6% 58% 31% 23% 30%
27 27 21 26 34 22 32
2 9 18 2 7 12 6
1 13 27 2 10 16 3
19 37 28 12 18 27 30
79 41 27 84 65 45 62
3 22 45 3 16 28 9

Q59. Regardless of how much you have heard about the "American Jobs Plan," do you support or oppose President Biden passing a
new infrastructure plan to fix highways, bridges, and roads, expand high speed broadband, upgrade and build new schools, modernize

our electric grid, and invest in clean energy?

SEONGIY SUPPOIL ...ttt
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM ...
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......ecvieriicie it
SHONGIY OPPOSE -.euvrerreerceeieisete et
NOESUIE ...t

SUPPORT (NET)..cooseereerersseesssesssesssessssressssasessseesseesssee
OPPOSE (NET)...ooreeescesseessressesssesssessseessressesssseessesssees

Apr-26
40%

Apr-12
40%
30

9
10
11

70
19

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
65% 30% 14% 66% 44% 35% 44%
26 34 32 24 33 30 37
2 9 20 2 5 13 6
1 1 24 1 10 14 4
6 16 10 7 8 9 9
92 64 47 90 7 65 81
3 20 44 3 15 27 10
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Switching subjects...
Q62. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-26 Apr-12 Mar-29 Mar-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
The WOTS IS OVET ......ouveuieerereeeerciieeeeeeen 55% 50% 53% 54% 47%  48%  66% 43% 50%  58%  50%
The worst is yet to Come ..........cccovererrircrnnns 24 27 24 23 28 28 20 34 30 22 26
Don't know enough t0 Say .........cocvevrevrernennn, 20 23 24 24 25 23 14 23 20 20 23
Q63. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-26 Apr-12 Mar-29 Mar-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
[RAVE ..ot 12% 14% 13% 9% 10% 12% 15% 9% 15% 12% 9%
A family member has..........c.covcvnrvrneeniienninns 41 41 39 39 40 37 43 34 52 41 31
AFAENd NAS ..o M 38 41 38 40 35 43 32 44 42 43
Someone else | personally know has............. 36 35 41 36 37 37 35 29 31 38 40
Nobody | know has been infected with
COTONAVIIUS ....cvveverereese e 24 23 21 26 22 28 24 33 17 23 23
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....ovvverrrernerenrennn, 76% 77 79 74 78 72 76 67 83 77 77

Q64. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to

coronavirus?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-26  Apr-12 Mar-29 Mar-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White Asian
A family member has..........ccooovenereneirnrnnnn, 12% 12% 12% 10% 16% 12% 8% 18% 20% 10% 8%
ATriENd has ..o, 13 12 12 13 16 9 1 19 18 12 8
Someone else | personally know has............. 21 20 22 19 24 18 19 23 19 21 23
Nobody | know has died from complications
due t0 COrONAVIFUS .......ceveeeeerreereeriereieeeies 62 62 61 64 55 67 69 52 54 65 68
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....cvovveneereereereirrennn, 38% 38 39 36 45 33 31 48 46 35 32
Q65. Do you know anyone who has received the coronavirus vaccine?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-26 Apr-12 Mar-29 Mar-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
TV ...t 51% 45% 36% 27% 62% 41% 40% 41% 46% 52% 71%
A family member has..........cccoovenererennrnnnn, 68 67 60 55 72 66 64 65 66 69 70
ATriENd has ..o, 56 53 51 44 58 58 52 45 50 58 61
Someone else | personally know has............. 45 42 41 35 46 45 43 36 36 47 51
Nobody | know has received the coronavirus
VACCINE ...vvereeerceeeeeeeeesesssesesssssseeseseesesnnens 8 9 13 18 6 1 10 15 1 7 4
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....ccovverereerrireirnennn, 92% 91 87 82 94 89 90 85 89 93 96
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Q66. Have you been fully vaccinated?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-26 Apr-12 Mar-29 Mar-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Yes - | have received two doses of the Pfizer
or Moderna vaccine, or the single shot of the
Johnson and Johnson vaccine...........cccoueen, 38% 31% 21% 14% 46% 30% 31% 29% 28% 41% 44%
No - | have only received one dose of the
Pfizer or Moderna vaccine..........ccccveuverenne. 13 14 15 12 16 10 9 12 17 1 27
NOT VACCINATED (NET) ..o, 49% 55 64 73 38 59 60 59 54 48 29
Q67. How likely are you to get vaccinated once a coronavirus vaccine is made available to you?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-26 Apr-12 Mar-29 Mar-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
VErY KEIY oo 9% 15% 24% 30% 13% 8% 6% 16% 14% 8% 7%
Somewhat lIKEIY.......crverereireniererererereins 9 11 12 13 9 1 10 10 12 9 5
Somewhat unlikely ..........cccocoerecveerecniercins 6 5 6 6 4 7 8 6 8 6 1
Very UNKELY ..o, 20 18 16 19 8 26 32 20 17 21 12
NOESUIE ..., 4 6 6 5 4 9 4 7 3 4 3
LIKELY (NET)....ooveeereereereeeerecrneeneeneeseeeeeenns 19% 27 36 43 22 18 16 26 26 17 12
UNLIKELY (NET)...vovereeeeeeecereeneeneereereeeenns 26 23 23 26 12 32 40 27 25 27 13
ALREADY VACCINATED (NET)....ccccocorvrrnnn. 51% 45 36 27 62 41 40 41 46 52 71
Q68. When it comes time for you to get a coronavirus vaccine, which of the following would you feel most comfortable getting?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-26  Apr-12 Mar-29 Mar-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White Asian
A two-dose vaccine, such as the Pfizer
vaccine or the Moderna vaccine..................... 12% 12% 13% 11% 13% 1% 12% 17% 18% 1% 6%
A one-dose vaccine, such as the Johnson
and Johnson VacCing........c.cvevvveeernrenunnnnens 6 11 16 19 6 7 7 11 5 6 5
| would feel comfortable with either a one-
dose vaccine or a two-dose vaccine .............. 6 10 15 20 7 6 4 5 8 6 2
| do not feel comfortable with any vaccine...... 25 22 20 24 12 36 37 27 23 26 16
ALREADY VACCINATED (NET)....cccrvuvernen. 51% 45 36 27 62 41 40 41 46 52 71
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Q69. [IF UNLIKELY/NOT SURE IF GETTING VACCINATED] In a few words, why

are you

not sure or unlikely to get vaccinated?

side effects

experimental bbod clots

research already

enou

peopleion

un safe.,‘.,d
e ffects tagtedbelieve s

govemmem

g termneed

testing f ee Ikmg.m take

Q70. Do you approve or disapprove of how the vaccine rollout in the United States has gone so far?

Apr-26  Apr-12
Strongly approve ........cc.eeeeereneeneereereeneereinens 32% 28%
Somewhat approve ..........ccccceveeeveereinerereins 40 42
Somewhat diSapprove..........ccccveerecrrevereinns 10 13
Strongly diSapprove.........ccoecevcureeercineeereinns 9 8
NOESUFE ... 9 10
APPROVE (NET)...cvuieeirereieneeneeneereereeserenens 2% 70
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..covveierirrierireireieiennen, 19 21

Q71. Since taking office, have Joe Biden's pandemic-related policies had a positive or negative impact on combating the pandemic?

Mar-29

27%
41
13
9
9

69
22

Apr-26  Apr-12  Mar-29

Very positive impact ...........cccoevereeneneenenn, 35% 34%
Somewhat positive impact............cc.ccooeerinnes 31 31
Somewhat negative impact ..........c..ccooceerennes 1" 10
Very negative impact..........ccoevveevrirenrrrcnnn, 1" 10
NOESUFE ... 12 15
POSITIVE (NET) c.ooveeeeeeeeeeceseeneeneeseereeeenns 66% 65
NEGATIVE (NET) ..o, 22 20

33%
30
10
11
15

64
21

Mar-15
22%
40
19
11

9

61
30

Mar-15

35%
27
12
10
15

63
23

-trust._

’Y“’“ new

wan trus ed good od" St ™

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
50% 21% 16% 44% 30% 30% 45%
37 40 44 37 43 40 38
7 12 13 7 12 1 5
3 1 14 7 7 9 6
3 16 13 5 9 10 6
86 61 59 81 73 70 82
11 23 27 14 18 20 12
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
61% 22% 8% 60% 36% 30% 44%
31 30 31 29 39 30 35
2 1 21 3 5 13 7
1 15 22 3 9 13 7
5 21 18 5 1 14 7
92 52 39 89 75 60 79
3 26 43 6 14 27 14

B4. Below is a list of arguments some have given about why people should get vaccinated. For each, please indicate whether you find it
convincing as a reason to get vaccinated or not.

e So far,

over 130 million American adults have gotten at least

one dose of the vaccine, with minimal side effects and zero

deaths

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

CONVINCING NOT/DON'T BELIEVE NET
Not Not at Don't NOT/DON'T

Very Some | that all believe = CONVINCING BELIEVE
43% 31 10 9 8 74 26
59% 28 7 3 3 87 13
28% 30 16 10 17 58 42
28% 34 12 15 11 62 38
51% 31 6 6 6 82 18
40% 36 8 10 6 76 24
41% 30 1 9 8 71 29
54% 30 6 6 5 84 16




Global Strategy Group 31433 April Navigator #2 Page 19/33

B4. Below is a list of arguments some have given about why people should get vaccinated. For each, please indicate whether you find it
convincing as a reason to get vaccinated or not.

CONVINCING NOT/DON'T BELIEVE NET
Not Notat Don't NOT/DON'T
Very Some | that all believe = CONVINCING BELIEVE
o Getting vaccinated will allow us to reopen schools and
businesses faster, and make it easier and safer to see family
0L T 0o 43% 30 10 9 8 73 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 56% 31 7 3 2 87 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 26 14 10 17 58 42
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 30 12 16 12 60 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 36 8 4 80 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 32 13 8 7 72 28
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 29 10 10 9 71 29
Latest Data by Race Asian | 54% 27 10 3 6 81 19
» More vaccinations means fewer infections and a lower risk of
new variants that could make vaccines less effective................. 41% 30 12 9 8 71 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 58% 27 10 2 3 85 15
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 31 14 10 15 60 40
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 34 13 15 12 60 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 28 10 6 8 76 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 29 14 6 8 73 27
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 31 1" 10 8 70 30
Latest Data by Race Asian | 48% 25 16 2 8 73 27
» The Centers for Disease Control (CDC) reported recently that
out of 66 million people fully vaccinated, only 1 in 11,000
people got infected with coronavirus after, and those who did
had mild SYMPLOMS ..o 37% 34 12 9 7 71 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 52% 33 10 3 2 85 15
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 32 12 14 16 58 42
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 36 14 15 11 60 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 32 1 7 4 77 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 34 18 7 6 68 32
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 34 12 10 8 70 30
Latest Data by Race Asian | 45% 36 9 5 5 81 19
o Getting vaccinated is the best way to get our freedom back, so
that we no longer have to abide by government restrictions on
OUI DBRAVION ...t 35% 29 12 11 14 64 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 46% 29 12 5 7 76 24
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 26 12 14 24 50 50
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 29 1 16 19 54 46
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 32 11 11 7 71 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 28 12 12 12 64 36
Latest Data by Race White | 34% 28 1" 11 15 63 37
Latest Data by Race Asian | 37% 28 16 4 14 65 35
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Q77T. [IF NOT YET VACCINATED AND UNLIKELY IN PREVIOUS ASK] After reading this information, how likely are you to get vaccinated once a
coronavirus vaccine is made available to you? [OTHERS ASSIGNED TO PREVIOUS RESPONSE]

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr-26 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
VEIY TKEIY oottt 10% 13% 8% 6% 16% 14% 8% 7%
SOMEWNAL TIKEIY....eoereerie st 12 10 11 13 14 15 11 5
SOMEWNAL UNNKEIY ..ot 6 3 11 8 7 7 6 2
VEIY UNNKELY ...ttt 18 7 22 29 17 14 19 10
INOE SUPE ... 4 4 8 4 5 5 4 5
LIKELY (NET)...oococeeereeeieeeisseieesseessese e sssessssssssessessese st essassssssssssssesssssessane 21% 24 19 19 30 29 19 12
UNLIKELY (NET).o ettt ssssssessesseesessessesssssssssesssssesssssessane 24 10 33 37 24 21 25 12
ALREADY VACCINATED (NET) ..t isesesssessesseeseesesssesessesens 51% 62 41 40 41 46 52 71

B5. How much do you trust each of the following people and groups to tell the truth about the safety and effectiveness of a coronavirus
vaccine?

TRUST DON'T TRUST NET
Not  Not at DON'T
Alot Some | much all TRUST TRUST
o The Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC)..............vmrmrmrrvevermsssisssssssenens 42% 33 13 12 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 30 4 2 94% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 37 12 22 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 36 24 19 56% 44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 34 5 6 89% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 36 12 10 7% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 33 16 13 72% 28
Latest Data by Race Asian | 56% 34 3 7 89% 11
© DI ANTNONY FAUCH.......ooooocoeeeee et ssssssnnsnnns 39% 25 16 21 64% 36
Dec-14 2020 | 41% 29 15 15 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 25 6 4 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 29 19 29 52% 48
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 23 26 37 37% 63
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 24 10 10 80% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 29 15 17 68% 32
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 24 17 23 59% 41
Latest Data by Race Asian | 49% 28 10 13 78% 22
© JOB BIUBN. ..o 34% 24 15 27 58% 42
Dec-14 2020 | 29% 25 16 30 55% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 31 5 2 93% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 30 19 35 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 14 26 53 20% 80
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 31 4 5 91% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 29 14 20 67% 33
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 21 18 33 50% 50
Latest Data by Race Asian | 35% 38 13 14 73% 27
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B5. How much do you trust each of the following people and groups to tell the truth about the safety and effectiveness of a coronavirus
vaccine?

TRUST DON'T TRUST NET
Not  Not at DON'T
Alot Some | much all TRUST TRUST
o The Food and Drug Administration (FDA).............crieesessesesessssns 32% 43 15 10 75% 25
Dec-14 2020 | 29% 47 16 9 76% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem | 47% 41 9 3 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 42 20 19 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 45 21 16 63% 37
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 42 12 7 81% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 33% 43 16 8 76% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 43 16 11 73% 27
Latest Data by Race Asian | 41% 39 1 9 80% 20
o Former Presidents including Bill Clinton, George W. Bush, and Barack Obama......... 26% 35 20 19 60% 40
Dec-14 2020 | 24% 32 22 21 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 40 1 4 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 29 25 31 44% 56
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 30 30 33 37% 63
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 34 10 7 83% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 38 15 18 67% 33
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 34 24 22 55% 45
Latest Data by Race Asian | 28% 44 15 12 72% 28
o Drug companies who developed the VACCINe ... 25% 41 21 13 66% 34
Dec-14 2020 | 19% 49 20 11 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 33% 49 13 5 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 36 23 22 55% 45
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 34 29 19 52% 48
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 34% 39 15 11 74% 26
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 46 15 16 70% 30
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 41 23 13 64% 36
Latest Data by Race Asian | 28% 47 14 10 76% 24
© DIONAI TIUMP c.oovovvvvvvvevvveveisvevisssssssssssssssssssss s 20% 22 13 45 42% 58
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 7 12 77 10% 90
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 29 20 39 42% 58
Latest Data by Party Rep | 39% 38 13 10 78% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 8 10 77 13% 87
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 19 19 48 33% 67
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 26 13 37 50% 50
Latest Data by Race Asian 8% 16 16 60 24% 76
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Qs86. There are differing opinions on whether or not people should be wearing masks right now when they are in public, but if you had to
choose, would you say that you are generally pro-mask or anti-mask?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-26  June-22  June-8 May-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
[ am pro-mask.........ccouverreerervenieneeninennens 69% 73% 69% 74% 90% 65% 47% 85% 79% 64% 91%
[ am anti-Mask .........cocuerereenreneeerrerenninnns 23 21 23 18 6 27 42 13 13 28 6
NOE SUFE ..o 7 6 8 8 4 8 11 3 8 8 4

Qs87. How much have you seen, read, or heard about the United States pausing the use of the Johnson and Johnson vaccine?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-26 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
A0 oot 43% 50% 35% 36% 54% 46% 40% 49%
SOME oottt 40 37 40 42 34 37 42 28
ATIE ..o 13 10 19 14 8 1 13 15
NOTNING et 5 4 6 7 4 6 5 7
ALOT/SOME (NET) ..ottt 82% 87 75 79 87 83 81 78
ALITTLE/NOTHING (NET) covoivieiieieieie st 18 13 25 21 13 17 19 22
Changing subjects...
Qs88. Which do you agree with more:
- Joe Biden's policies put wealthy people first
- Joe Biden's policies put working and middle class people first
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-26  Feb-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Joe Biden's policies put wealthy people first -- feel this way
SETONGIY ¢t 21% 25% 10% 23% 32% 16% 17% 22% 1%
Joe Biden's policies put wealthy people first -- feel this way
SOMEWNAL ..ottt 19 14 10 23 27 8 21 20 12
Joe Biden's policies put working and middle class people first --
feel this way SOMEWhAL ..........ccvverrerererrrere e 35 32 36 38 32 34 31 35 47
Joe Biden's policies put working and middle class people first --
feel this Way SrONGIY ..o e 26 28 44 16 9 41 32 23 30
WEALTHY (NET)...oovviiieieiee st 39% 40 20 46 59 24 37 43 24
WORKING AND MIDDLE CLASS (NET) ...ovvirererirnireieireicieriens 61 60 80 54 41 76 63 57 76
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Q89. Which do you agree with more:
- Joe Biden's actions as president benefit people like me more than other people
- Joe Biden's actions as president benefit other people more than people like me
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-26  Feb-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Joe Biden's actions as president benefit people like me more than
other people -- feel this way Strongly.........ccoccevrrnncnircrnieeinnen, 21% 21% 37% 15% 6% 44% 29% 17% 17%
Joe Biden's actions as president benefit people like me more than
other people -- feel this way somewhat...........cccvvvininircrnieeinen, 26 29 37 22 15 35 32 23 40
Joe Biden's actions as president benefit other people more than
people like me -- feel this way somewhat ..o, 24 20 19 28 27 13 19 26 29
Joe Biden's actions as president benefit other people more than
people like me -- feel this way Strongly ..........ccoceevenncrernereiinnnns 29 30 7 36 52 8 20 34 15
PEOPLE LIKE ME (NET) w..covoierreeneerneceresesnesesssseessssssssssessessens 48% 50 74 37 21 79 61 39 56
OTHER PEOPLE (NET).....ouiieriireeeeesneieeeeinesessssessssssssesssessessens 52 50 26 63 79 21 39 61 44

Apr-26
(0TSS5 o T 28%
Trust SOMEWRNAL..........coveeiiecceceeeeee e, 28
Don't trust that MUCH .........ocooveecccceccecee e, 16
Don'ttrust at all........cccoeeveveeeeeeeeccceee e, 28
TRUST (NET) ..ottt sss s st ssae s 56%
DON'T TRUST (NET) ..ottt sssesse s 44

Apr-26
TrOUDING. ... 26%
DIVISIVE ...ttt sttt bttt 22
MOAEBIALE ...t 22
RAGICAL........cooveviececceceee e 19
RUSHEA ...ttt 16
NONE OF tNESE ..., 29

Apr-26
HOPETUL v, 38%
COMPELENL ..o, 27
Prepared.......ccovevieniccsee e 22
INSPIFING ...ttt 18
UNIFYING. ettt 15
BOI 1. 14
MOTEIALE ...t 13
NONE Of thESE ..o 34

Feb-1
31%
27
17
26

57
43

Feb-1
24%
17
20
18
23
31

Feb-1
36%
27
27
19
13
14

9
32

Q90. Do you trust President Biden and his administration to tell the truth to the American people about important issues facing the
country?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
53% 14% 5% 54% 29% 24% 28%
40 30 14 37 42 23 46
7 24 24 5 14 18 1"
1 32 57 4 16 34 15
93 44 19 91 71 47 74
7 56 81 9 29 53 26

Q91. Thinking about what Biden has done in his first few months in office, which of the following negative words, if any, best describe the
way he has approached his job as President so far?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp ~White Asian
4% 31% 50% % 21% 31% 12%
8 25 37 9 14 26 13
32 20 11 32 32 18 27
8 16 31 12 12 21 5
1 25 20 10 14 18 17
49 24 8 48 31 25 42

Q92. Thinking about what Biden has done in his first few months in office, which of the following positive words, if any, best describe the
way he has approached his job as President so far?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
59% 31% 17% 54% 48% 33% 52%
49 19 6 40 32 24 37
40 12 5 37 29 18 27
30 11 5 38 22 14 18
25 10 4 19 16 13 26
19 13 9 23 12 13 1
16 12 10 15 16 12 21
4 43 66 7 22 42 14
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Q93A. [SPLIT A] Based on what you have seen, read, or heard, which of these areas do you think President Biden has focused on the

most so far?

Addressing the public health impacts of the coronavirus pandemic, including

AiStrIDULING VACCINES ...
Rolling back policies from the Trump administration on a wide range of issues.

Continuing to boost the economy as we recover from the pandemic

Bringing back a sense of order to the White House and the government
Uniting the country after the bitter division of recent months
NONE OF tNESE ...t

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
65% 40% 30% 57% 58% 44% 56%
30 46 56 28 31 48 32
28 14 11 29 27 16 26
34 8 5 35 14 17 18
18 6 7 20 18 10 13
3 21 18 4 10 12 14

Q93B. [SPLIT B] Which of these areas do you think President Biden should focus on the most for the remainder of his presidency?

Continuing to boost the economy as we recover from the pandemic

Uniting the country after the bitter division of recent months

Apr-26
48%

Addressing the public health impacts of the coronavirus pandemic, including

AiStrIDULING VACCINES ....c.vviccece et
Bringing back a sense of order to the White House and the government
Rolling back policies from the Trump administration on a wide range of issues.
NONE OF tNESE ...ttt

24
19

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
46% 47% 50% 36% 46% 49% 65%
30 30 38 29 26 35 23
39 34 15 35 30 26 40
31 28 15 37 29 21 20
28 19 10 25 24 18 18
3 10 17 9 6 11 3

10

B6. Below is a list of some of the things that President Biden and his administration have done since he took office as president. Please

indicate whether you support or oppose each one.

« Biden's administration delivered $1,400 checks as
a part of the stimulus package called the

"American Rescue Plan"..........ccccccocoooveveiiieiiioiiioiiiiiiiins
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

o Biden's administration surpassed its initial vaccine
goal, administering more than 200 million doses of
vaccines to date, reaching more than 50% of
AAUIES coooooeeese e

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

SUPPORT

OPPOSE

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
50% 25 9 10
76% 19 2 1
37% 29 11 12
24% 31 17 21
75% 16 3 3
53% 27 5 8
45% 26 11 12
52% 29 8 6
49% 23 5 11
76% 16 3 1
35% 23 8 12
23% 31 8 22
65% 23 3 4
49% 26 6 8
46% 23 6 13
61% 25 2 3

Not
sure

—_

OO RO NLWO

1

22
15

1
12

NET
SUPPORT

OPPOSE

75%
94%
66%
56%
90%
80%
1%
80%

73%
92%
58%
54%
89%
75%
69%
85%

20

23
38

14

23
14

17

20
30

14
19
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B6. Below is a list of some of the things that President Biden and his administration have done since he took office as president. Please
indicate whether you support or oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o Under Biden's administration, more than 900,000
new jobs were created in March alone -- more new
jobs than the first two months of any administration
INRISTONY ... 46% 23 6 10 16 68% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 20 2 1 5 93% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 25 4 11 28 57% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 26 11 20 25 44% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 19 2 3 7 89% 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 32 6 9 9 76% 15
Latest Data by Race White 41% 22 7 12 18 63% 19
Latest Data by Race Asian 58% 22 2 3 15 81% 5
o Biden's administration implemented stronger gun
laws including curbing the spread of ghost guns,
which are do-it-yourself kits or makeshift weapons
that lack serial numbers and are untraceable by
[aw enforCemMENL..........cccccococecececececevececececesrcssscssssnsnonns 42% 19 9 22 7 61% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 18 4 2 6 88% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 26 9 23 13 54% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 19 14 45 8 33% 59
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 23 2 4 7 87% 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 19 9 17 9 65% 26
Latest Data by Race White 37% 18 10 27 7 56% 37
Latest Data by Race Asian 53% 21 9 4 12 75% 13
o Biden's administration rejoined the Paris Climate
Agreement, an international treaty focused on
combating climate change...........ccrerrrnnnnnn 41% 16 9 24 11 57% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 17 4 1 7 88% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 20 7 25 17 52% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 14 15 48 13 24% 63
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 21 5 5 10 80% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 18 11 16 9 64% 27
Latest Data by Race White 36% 15 9 29 1 51% 38
Latest Data by Race Asian 57% 19 7 10 7 76% 17
 Biden's administration expanded access to health
insurance to more than half a million Americans
and guaranteed that those paying for their own
insurance will not have to spend more than 8.5%
of their income on Premiums ...........cccocevcverrrnnenn: 40% 26 8 12 14 66% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem 66% 24 3 1 6 90% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 31 9 11 22 58% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 28 14 24 20 42% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 29 2 4 6 88% 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 33 7 10 7 76% 17
Latest Data by Race White 36% 25 10 14 16 61% 23
Latest Data by Race Asian 48% 28 6 6 12 7% 11
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B6. Below is a list of some of the things that President Biden and his administration have done since he took office as president. Please
indicate whether you support or oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
o Biden's administration ended the ban on

transgender people serving in the military, allowing
them once again to SEIVe ..., 38% 19 9 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 66% 19 4 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 21 9 22
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 18 15 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 55% 21 3 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 21 10 13
Latest Data by Race White 33% 18 10 27
Latest Data by Race Asian 53% 20 7 10

o Biden's administration pledged to withdraw all
American troops from Afghanistan by September

TN e 37% 29 11 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 54% 30 5 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 33 9 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 27 19 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 26 3 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 31 5 8
Latest Data by Race White 32% 29 13 13
Latest Data by Race Asian 42% 31 8 3

Not
sure

12

19
13

1
12

12
1
18
1

3
12
13
16

NET

SUPPORT

OPPOSE

57%
85%
50%
26%
7%
66%
51%
74%

66%
83%
63%
48%
89%
74%
61%
73%

32

31

14
23

17

22

6
18
41

7
14
26
11

Q102. Below is a list of the actions you just read that Biden and his administration have done since he took office. Please indicate which
three are the most important.

Administering 200 million doses of vaccines to date, reaching more than 50%
OF BAUIES ...
Delivering $1,400 checks as part of stimulus package ............coocouveerrerrnrenneens
Creating more than 900,000 new jobs in March alone
Expanding health insurance access to half a million Americans and limiting
PrEMIUM COSES .....ovivteieieiieiie ettt
Rejoining the Paris Climate AGreement ...........cccocveenieeniessesiesesseeene
Implementing new restrictions on guns including curbing the use of ghost

Pledging to withdraw American troops from Afghanistan by September 11th....
Ending the previous administration's ban on transgender people serving in the
MOUIERIY ¢ttt
None of these are IMpOrtaNt............ccovrieerieese e

Apr-26

50%
47
39

31
21

20
19

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
58% 39% 42% 48% 47% 50% 63%
52 45 43 61 43 45 50
40 31 40 40 31 39 47
41 32 19 38 35 29 39
32 23 9 14 26 22 27
28 18 12 30 24 18 20
14 26 24 16 20 20 14
1 13 5 13 9 8 1
3 12 20 4 10 13 4
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Changing topics...

Q104. Please indicate how strongly you agree or disagree with the following statement: Today, discrimination against whites has

become as big a problem as discrimination against blacks and other minorities.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr-26  Sept-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian

AGFEe SITONGIY ..ot neees 28% 24% 15% 35% 41% 21% 22% 31% 16%
AQGree SOMEWNAL ........c.oveiririeicire s 21 19 14 18 30 8 17 24 16
Neither agree nNor diSagree.........oveureererinereneneresesee s 16 17 14 23 15 14 15 16 16
Disagree SOMEWNAL...........covrerurierieircirieiseseese s 10 13 12 9 8 5 1 10 20
Disagree Srongly ........cceeererenireieeeeeese s 26 27 45 16 6 51 34 19 32
AGREE (NET) oottt 49% 44 29 52 7 30 40 55 32
DISAGREE (NET) ..ottt sessesseens 35 39 57 25 14 56 45 29 51

Q105. Since Joe Biden became president, do you think race relations in the United States have gotten better or worse?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr-26 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian

MUCKH DEHET ...t % 12% 2% 2% 15% 8% 5% 5%
SOMEWNAL DEHET ... 17 29 13 5 24 25 15 23
NO GIffETENCE .....vveveeice e 34 44 31 23 42 39 32 32
SOMEWNAE WOTSE ...ttt 13 7 18 19 1 9 14 18
MUCK WOTSE ...ttt 24 2 28 48 5 16 29 12
NOESUFE ...ttt 4 5 8 3 3 2 4 9
BETTER (NET) ...ttt sttt 24% 42 15 7 39 33 20 29
WORSE (NET) oottt st 38 9 47 67 16 26 43 30

Q106. As you may know, Derek Chauvin was convicted of murdering George Floyd. Do you approve or disapprove of the jury's decision

to convict Derek Chauvin?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr-26 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
SHONGIY GPPIOVE ..ottt 57% 80% 49% 32% 86% 63% 50% 66%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ...ttt 17 12 21 22 6 14 19 15
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .......c.cvuivciceeiieicteee et 8 3 7 14 2 9 9 6
StroNgIlY diSAPPIOVE.......ceuvreriecicereeeeseireee e esssss s seeessessesnans 9 1 9 18 1 8 11 3
INOE SUPE .. 9 4 14 14 4 6 11 9
APPROVE (NET).ouvieviiirecierineriseissiseiessei e ssssssssssessss s sssesssssssnees 74% 92 70 54 92 77 69 82
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..ottt 17 4 16 32 3 17 20 9

Q107. As you may know, as a result of the protests that have taken place after the death of George Floyd, there is a conversation about

whether or not to change the way the police operate in this country. Which of the following do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr-26  July-21  June-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
We need to change the way the police operate in this

COUNEIY oottt 60% 67% 72% 86% 57% 32% 88% 69% 52%
We do not need changes in the way the police
operate in this COUNITY .......cuuverevererniereirereee e 29 23 19 8 28 53 7 20 36

NOESUME ... s 1 10 10 6 15 15 5 1" 12

Asian

80%

6
14
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Q108. What kind of change do you think is needed to the way police operate in this country?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-26  July-21  June-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Very big change ... 28% 26% 33% 49% 17% 7% 67% 34% 19% 34%
Big Change.......c.vvurieeeereiree s 23 29 29 30 30 13 18 23 23 34
Small Change.......ccveveveceseee e 9 12 9 7 9 11 3 10 9 11
Very small change.........ccoueueuvieievneeceieee s 1 * * * 1 1 1 1 1 -
VOL: (No changes needed/Don't KNOW) ..........ccreuermrereienen. 40 33 28 14 43 68 12 31 48 20
BIG CHANGE (NET) ..o 50% 56 62 79 47 19 85 57 42 69
SMALL CHANGE (NET)....oevvieirrinrireireiseieeesssnsnes 9 12 10 7 10 12 3 1 10 11
Q109. To ask this question another way, what kind of change do you think is needed to the way police operate in this country?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-26  June-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Change to reduce the influence of the police and hold them more
ACCOUNADIE ... 57% 71% 79% 54% 32% 79% 67% 50% 2%
Change to strengthen the police and give them more power ......... 12 8 8 10 17 12 9 13 9
We do not need change in the way police operate ...........cccouerernns 19 10 4 18 36 3 12 24 4
INOE SUME 1.ttt 12 11 8 17 14 6 12 13 14
Q110. Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-26  June-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
Those who say there may be a few bad apples and those police
officers should be punished, but major reform is not necessary..... 47% 32% 22% 45% 75% 18% 34% 55% 27%
Those who say we need to make significant and serious changes
to policing in this country to prevent police brutality and
4TS To [ o OO 46 53 72 43 19 78 58 38 62
Don't Know €nough t0 SaY .........cveereeieiriieiereeesee e, 7 15 6 12 6 5 8 6 1

Q111. How concerned are you that the national conversation has become too focused on protests and not enough on the issues that led
up to the protests, such as police brutality and police killings of unarmed Black Americans?

Apr-26
VEIY CONCEIMEA ...ttt 39%
Somewhat CONCEINED..........ccovvveiereeeece et 39
Not that CONCEIMET ..o 12
Not at all CONCEIMED .......oveeieeececetee s 10
CONCERNED (NET) ...t ssssessssssesesessesssssenes 78%

NOT CONCERNED (NET) ....coevuiiieiriisriseirecse s 22

June-8
36%
44
12

8

80
20

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp ~White Asian
50% 34% 21% 64% 41% 34% 35%
40 38 39 24 40 42 46
7 13 16 7 8 13 12
3 15 17 5 1 11 6
90 72 66 88 81 76 81
10 28 34 12 19 24 19
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Q112. As you may know, Democrats in Congress introduced a bill called the "Justice in Policing Act" to increase police accountability by
banning chokeholds, ending "no knock" warrants, and banning racial profiling that passed in the House. Do you support or oppose this

bill?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-26  June-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White Asian
SErONGIY SUPPOM ...ttt 38% 50% 64% 27% 12% 73% 45% 31% 40%
SOMEWhat SUPPOIT ... 26 22 23 34 28 17 28 27 31
SOMEWhAL OPPOSE.......eucveeiceieieiree st 9 9 3 7 17 1 6 11 8
SEONGIY OPPOSE ...evereceicice ettt 13 8 1 9 27 3 9 16 5
Don't Know €nough t0 SaY .........cuveerieciriirieicree e, 13 11 9 24 16 6 12 15 16
SUPPORT (NET)....ctveirieiineriemneeeeseessesessesse s ssssssssssssssses 64% 72 87 61 40 90 73 58 7
OPPOSE (NET).....coteieereereiierinenseeeesesssesseessssse s sssssessseess 22 17 4 15 44 4 15 27 13
For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.
D900Z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which LOCAI tIBVISION ....ocsvevvesvvsirnv 44%
of the following would you say are your main sources of news about Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC)............. 39
" . Social media and websites where news is shared (such
politics and current events in the U.S.? as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube) 35
Online NEWS WEDSIES .........veurereerrerercereireereereeesececeeens 32
FOXNEWS......ceiiiiiecree s 30
CNN e 28
RAGIO ... 21
Your 10Cal NEWSPAPET ........corevmerirrieineiseereeseeeeeriesinsenes 20
MSNBC ...ttt 15
National NEWSPAPETS ..........couvveirrereirirreiereneeseseeseeeens 14
OFNBT et 4
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER NET
Several hours MONTHLY  NOT OFTEN/
aday Daily = Weekly Monthly | Rarely Never | DK/INA  OR MORE NEVER
® CNNL....ooovr e 9% 12 13 10 17 34 5 44 56
Latest Data by Party Dem 17% 18 17 12 15 15 4 65 35
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 9 9 11 18 40 8 34 66
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 6 8 8 18 54 5 24 76
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 18% 23 19 11 13 12 4 72 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp 10% 16 18 12 14 23 7 56 44
Latest Data by Race White 8% 9 1 10 18 40 5 37 63
Latest Data by Race Asian % 13 20 12 17 27 4 52 48
o Fox News Channel..........cccccornns 9% 14 13 12 16 32 4 48 52
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 10 11 8 16 46 3 35 65
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 9 15 13 18 30 8 45 55
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 19 15 17 17 16 4 63 37
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 20 15 8 15 33 2 51 49
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 12 14 13 13 36 6 45 55
Latest Data by Race White 10% 13 12 13 17 31 4 48 52
Latest Data by Race Asian 4% 11 17 7 21 36 3 39 61
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER NET
Several hours MONTHLY NOT OFTEN/
aday Daily = Weekly Monthly | Rarely Never | DKINA OR MORE NEVER
O MSNBC ..o 6% 8 11 10 17 40 8 35 65
Latest Data by Party Dem 10% 13 15 11 17 26 8 49 51
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 5 9 4 16 51 10 23 7
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 4 7 10 18 53 8 22 78
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14% 12 18 11 14 23 7 56 44
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 10 18 11 15 29 1 45 55
Latest Data by Race White 4% 7 8 10 18 45 8 29 4
Latest Data by Race Asian 6% 7 14 9 20 35 9 36 64
o One America News Network.............. 3% 5 6 4 8 49 24 18 82
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 6 5 2 7 51 24 19 81
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 2 6 3 7 52 29 12 88
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 5 7 7 10 47 23 20 80
Latest Data by Race Afr Am % 6 8 2 7 46 24 23 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 9 5 4 10 43 26 21 79
Latest Data by Race White 3% 4 5 5 8 51 23 17 83
Latest Data by Race Asian 3% 4 9 1 11 43 28 18 82
© NEWSMAX.........oooiiermmeereeeeeveveeeesenssssee 3% 6 7 3 9 50 23 19 81
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 5 2 7 55 23 15 85
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 5 7 5 6 49 25 19 81
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 8 11 3 10 44 22 24 76
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 6 9 2 9 50 21 19 81
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 10 6 5 6 44 28 22 78
Latest Data by Race White 3% 6 7 3 9 51 22 19 81
Latest Data by Race Asian 2% 3 8 2 9 46 30 15 85
DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website Several times @ day ..., 33%
[SUCH AS FACEBOOK, TWITTER OR YOUTUBE]. O 12
Afew times a WEEK........ccevvvcveviereeeceeee e 15
Afewtimes amonth ... 6
RATEIY ..o 13
NEVET ..ottt sen 19
DON'EKNOW ...t 1
D906. How about the November 2020 election for president... Did you vote YE8, 1VOtRA....ooveis 92%
in the November 2020 election for president or, like many people, did you NO, Gt MOt VOIE e 8
not get a chance to vote?
D907. [IF VOTED] And in the 2020 election for President did you vote for Joe JOB BIAN.....ovvvvvvvvvvvvesevesssssssssssssss s 51%
Biden, Donald Trump, or another candidate? Donald Trump .................................................................. 47
Another candidate .............ccoooveeeeeeceeeee, 3
D901. How about the November 2016 election for president... Did you vote Yes, | VOtE.......ovii 86%
NO, I did NOLVOLE ... 14

in the November 2016 election for president or, like many people, did you
not get a chance to vote?
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D902. [IF VOTED] And in the 2016 election for president did you vote for af?lnaldchrump ------------------------------------------------------------------ ﬁ%
; i i 2 illary Clnton .......ccovvviiiic e
Hillary Clinton, Donald Trump, or another candidate Another Ganditate 8
D908. In thinking about how you have voted in elections in recent years, Always voted for DEmOCrats................wwwvvveveveveveveiveeee 25%
including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say that you: Mostly voted for DEMOGTALS........vsvsvsvsrsroserree 14
Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some

D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of
a labor union?

D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job
you had:

D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

D140. Which best describes the area in which you live?

D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as:

RepUDIICANS ..o
Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans .. 11
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ..ot 9
Mostly voted for Republicans .............cocvencereieiviiniineen. 14
Always voted for Republicans .............covvrercrvinieneens 18
DEMOCRATS (NET) ..o sssssessnens 47%
REPUBLICANS (NET)......coiiieerieeeieee e 42
YES, ME .ottt 10%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccocvvrvevicninnnnns 5
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
N T 83
YES (NET) oot 17%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ..........cccovvveveenee. 39%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 26
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... e 17
NONE OF thESE ... 19
Less than $30,000 ............oeereeeeereeeeeseeeee e eeee e enenne 30%
$30,000 - $49,999 ..o 21
$50,000 - $59,999 ..o 10
$60,000 - $74,999 ......ooooieeeee e 10
$75,000 - $99,999 ..o 12
$100,000 - $149,999 .......oovivieeeeeeeeee e 11
$150,000 - $199,999 .......ovivieieeeeeeee e 3
$200,000 @Nd BDOVE........veeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeseseeereessees 3
CIY ettt 25%
SUDUIDAN @rEA.......ecvvreceeeeereeeee e 47
SMAITOWN co.eeet e 11
RUFAI @A ..o 16
Very IDeral........orrrec e 15%
Somewhat [IDeral.........ccveveveveeeeeeeeeeeeceeeeeccee e 16
MOAEIALE ...t 34
Somewhat coNSErvative ............cccoeeeveeeveecceeeeeeene 19
Very CONSErVatiVe ... 17
LIBERAL (NET) ...t 31%

CONSERVATIVE (NET).cooseereeeseesseesscees e 36
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D1052. Would you use any of the following terms to describe yourself? You _?iden D;mogat --------------------------------------------------------------- 22)%
; rump Republican
may select as many as you like. PRGBSV G oo 13
Never Trump Republican ..., 8
SOCIANISE ... 5
None of these describe me ..., 27
D200. What is your religious background? Protestant/Christian ..., 44%
CathOliC.....cvcveecveicre e 22
JEWISN ... 3
MUSHIM oo 1
None/Atheist/AGNOSEIC ..........cuvvvrveererrrreee s 22
(0] 111 OO PP TP PP 8
D202. [IF CHRISTIAN/CATHOLIC/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a born YBS o 42%
again or evangelical Christian? N e %8
D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every EVEIY WEEK ....ooo et 22%
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year, A TEW tIMES 8 MOMH .o 9
IV or never? About once aMONth .......cevvvcericecce s 4
rarely, ' A few times @ Year.......ccccccevcveieiceceeeee s 14
RAFEIY v s 23
NEVET ..ot nen 27
D120. What is your current employment status as of right now? Employed full iMe .......oovceeve 34%
Employed part time 12
Not employed, but looking for work .............ccccceevevrernnee. 10
REHIEA ... 25
StUAENE ... e 6
HOMEMAKET .....cocveveecees e 7
OthBr bbb 6
D120X. And are you self-employed or an independent contractor? Self-employed/independent contractor............................ 28%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 72
D120Y. [IF UNEMPLOYED] Were you recently employed but lost your job due YBS s 50%
to the coronavirus pandemic? NG s 50
D106. What is your current marital status? MAITIEd oo 41%
Not married but living with partner.............cccoocovvenenenne 10
Never married and not living with partner........................ 3
Single, NeVer Marmied .........ccooeereerereneereereesee e 28
Divorced or separated..........cocvvverrrreensssseesnseenns 13
WIdOWEA........cveiicecre e 6
D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you? YBS s 25%
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DAGE. What is your age? 1829 .o 19%
B0-4 oo e 25
A5-B4 oo 16
B5B4 ..ot 17
B5%F .o 24
REGION. What state do you live in? NOMNEASE ... 18%
MIAWEST ... 22
SOULN .o 37
WESE ..o 22
D100. What is your gender? MaIE ... 47%
FEMAIE.......cvcicre e 53
DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your Black/AfriCan-AMEHCAN ...........vvvsvvrssvssssissssissssines 13%
race. [IF BLACKWHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino, mggﬁgziﬁ‘” ------------------------------------------------------------- ﬁ
or Spanish-speaking American? Asian-American 4
Native AMETICAN ..o *
OFNBT e 1
D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SChOOI ... 2%
completed? Graduated high SChoOl ..o, 21
' Attended technical or vocational SChool.............ccccveenee. 4
Attended some college but no degree........cccoveevirvenne. 27
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 13
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 20

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ... 13



